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CAAWA

Selective Exhibition 2019

Members of the Ceramic Arts Association of WA

Artist:
Rita Brooks

Rita Brooks
Rita Brooks

Mel Ellero

Cher Shackleton
Cher Shackleton
Cher Shackleton
Victoria Malone

Bernard Kerr

Victoria Malone

Andrew Tremain

Andrew Tremain
Stewart Scambler
Mal Capone

Deanne Parker

Andrew Tremain
Victoria Malone
Philippa Gordon
Judith Paisley

Judith Paisley
Judith Paisley

Stewart Scambler
Stewart Scambler
Gill Treichel
Gill Treichel

Gill Treichel

'Melville

Title:
Flora & Fauna - 2

Flora & Fauna - 1
Flora & Fauna - 3

Impermanence - 1

Woodfired Salt Glazed Bottle
Woodfired Salt Glazed Bottle
Woodfired Salt Glazed Bottle
Into the Deep

Moonrise Mundaring

The Sky Meets the Sea

Dreamtime

Olive Drop
Parched #2
Madre & Figlia 11

In Flight

Morning Frost

Stary, Stary Night

“Sakura” (Cherry blossom) bow!

Outback Spirit

Dream Catcher
Terra Del Fuego

Barrel Bottle

Faceted Bowl — Gorge Series
A close knit group

A close knit group

A close knit group

Heathcote Museum & Gallery 4 May to 9 June 2019

Medium:
Mixed glazes on stoneware

Mixed glazes on stoneware

Mixed glazes on stoneware

Wheel thrown and altered stoneware, jar

with lid (item inside)

With scallop shell scaring
With blue slip
Stoneware crystalline bowl

Wheel thrown vessel, multiple layered
glazes, stoneware
Stoneware crystalline bottle

Mustard/Green crystalline needle neck
bottle
Olive green crystalline needle neck vase

Wall panel in 3 sections - woodfired
Naked Raku spheres (diptych)

Collaborative Artwork - Pot by Deanne
Parker, Painted by William Boissevain
Baby blue crystalline needle neck bottle

Stoneware crystalline bowl

Mishima (inlay) stoneware

Pit/Barrel fired stoneware sculptural vessel

Naked Raku hand built stoneware Dome
with carbonized sculpture lid

Pit/Barrel fired stoneware dome with
carbonized sculpture lid

Woodfired ceramic

Woodfired ceramic
Porcelain teapot
Porcelain teapot

Porcelain teapot

Price:
$375

8375
$375

$320

$240
$320
$240
$320

$520

$600

$280

$320
$1100
NFS

$4500

$280
$280
$650
$725

$825
$795

$950
$210
$150
$150

$150
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Jackie Masters
Jackie Masters
Jackie Masters
Philippa Gordon

Helen Robins
Helen Robins
Helen Robins

Beverley McMahon

Beverley McMahon

Beverley McMahon

Njalikwa Chongwe
Njalikwa Chongwe
Njalikwa Chongwe
Atsuko Sandover
Atsuko Sandover

Atsuko Sandover

Graham Hay

Philippa Gordon

Annemieke Mulders
Annemieke Mulders
Annemieke Mulders

Mary Wallace

Sheryl Chant

Liz Berry

Liz Berry

Felicity Bodycoat

Felicity Bodycoat

Felicity Bodycoat

Ocean Glimpses
Turquoise Bay
Green Ocean

“Sakura” (Cherry blossom)
platter
Feel like a burnt biscuit

Difference of Opinion
Take the wraps off

Drifting Along

The Coral Guardian

The Shell Keeper

Earth Sphere — 2
Hollow Bow!
Earth Sphere — 1
Sakura # 2
Sakura # 3

Sakura # 1

Thirteen off Spring

Shell Footed Platter
Anemone — 1
Anemone — 2
Anemone — 3

Kangaroo Paws

Mirror, Mirror

Round large pot with lugs

Tall Vessel with Slip Texture

Diaphanous Series #1

Diaphanous Series #3

Diaphanous Series #2

Heathcote Museum & Gallery 4 May to 9 June 2019

Ice porcelain, multiple glazes, volcanic/lava
glaze exterior (set of 3 bowls)

Ice porcelain, multiple glazes, volcanic/lava
glaze exterior

High iron stoneware, multiple glazes,
volcanic/lava glaze exterior

Slip and oxide wash stoneware platter

Earthenware paper clay, wire
Earthenware Paper clay, wire
Earthenware Paper clay, wire

Stoneware clay with black copper oxide
glaze

Stoneware clay with black copper oxide
glaze

Stoneware clay with black copper oxide
glaze
Stoneware

Stoneware

Stoneware

Thrown porcelain (set of 2 bowls)
Thrown porcelain (set of 2 bowls)
Thrown porcelain (set of 2 bowls)
Ceramic porcelain, paper clay, hi temp,

nichrome wire
Crackle glaze stoneware

Stoneware with gold detailing
Stoneware with gold detailing
Stoneware with gold detailing

Thrown and carved porcelain vase, celadon
glaze

Obvara fired paper clay, found object (3
piece wall hanging)

Slipcast porcelain

Slipcast porcelain

Slipcast porcelain

HEATHCOTE
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$255
$395
8375
$450

$235
$475
8475

$795

$495

$795

$700
$240
$700
$195
$195

$195

$950

$680
$95
$90
S70
$2800
$330
$400
$400

S50

$60

$55
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Rosemary Schoen
Rosemary Schoen
Rosemary Schoen

Sandra Black
Sandra Black
Sandra Black
Sheryl Chant

Mel Ellero

Alison Brown
Alison Brown
Janet Kovesi Watt

Janet Kovesi Watt

Janet Kovesi Watt

Darryl Nicol

Spider Orchid and Gum Nuts
Blossom Bowl
Gum Leaves

Flared etched bow!

Etched Vessel -2

Etched Vessel — 1

Still Life with Heads
Impermanence - 2

Bowl on a rock — Pilbara Series
Tea Pot

Slip decorated oval dish

Pomegranate Teapot
Slip decorated oval dish

Jardiniere

Carved porcelain vases (a pair)
Carved porcelain
Carved porcelain

Thrown, turned pierced, polished cool ice
porcelain

Thrown, turned pierced, polished cool ice
porcelain

Thrown, turned pierced, polished cool ice
porcelain

Obvara and Raku fired paper clay, found
object

Stoneware, local ash and Shino crawling
glaze (item inside)

Rocks slab and coil constructed / hand
painted shards

Thrown and slab constructed, decals and
lustered

Feathered pattern inside, with shell
handles

Feathered pattern inside

Glazed stoneware urn

HEATHCOTE

$450
$290
$290

$590
$460
$460
$900
$180
$2200
$300
$90

$120
$110

$80
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