CAAWA Selective Exhibition 2019

Members of the Ceramic Arts Association of WA

	Artist:	Title:	Medium:	Price:
1	Rita Brooks	Flora & Fauna - 2	Mixed glazes on stoneware	\$375
2	Rita Brooks	Flora & Fauna - 1	Mixed glazes on stoneware	\$375
3	Rita Brooks	Flora & Fauna - 3	Mixed glazes on stoneware	\$375
4	Mel Ellero	Impermanence - 1	Wheel thrown and altered stoneware, jar	\$320
5	Cher Shackleton	Woodfired Salt Glazed Bottle	with lid (item inside)	\$240
6	Cher Shackleton	Woodfired Salt Glazed Bottle	With scallop shell scaring	\$320
7	Cher Shackleton	Woodfired Salt Glazed Bottle	With blue slip	\$240
8	Victoria Malone	Into the Deep	Stoneware crystalline bowl	\$320
9	Bernard Kerr	Moonrise Mundaring	Wheel thrown vessel, multiple layered	\$520
10	Victoria Malone	The Sky Meets the Sea	glazes, stoneware Stoneware crystalline bottle	\$600
11	Andrew Tremain	Dreamtime	Mustard/Green crystalline needle neck	\$280
12	Andrew Tremain	Olive Drop	bottle Olive green crystalline needle neck vase	\$320
13	Stewart Scambler	Parched #2	Wall panel in 3 sections - woodfired	\$1100
14	Mal Capone	Madre & Figlia 11	Naked Raku spheres (diptych)	NFS
15	Deanne Parker	In Flight	Collaborative Artwork - Pot by Deanne	\$4500
16	Andrew Tremain	Morning Frost	Parker, Painted by William Boissevain Baby blue crystalline needle neck bottle	\$280
17	Victoria Malone	Stary, Stary Night	Stoneware crystalline bowl	\$280
18	Philippa Gordon	"Sakura" (Cherry blossom) bowl	Mishima (inlay) stoneware	\$650
19	Judith Paisley	Outback Spirit	Pit/Barrel fired stoneware sculptural vessel	\$725
20	Judith Paisley	Dream Catcher	Naked Raku hand built stoneware Dome	\$825
21	Judith Paisley	Terra Del Fuego	with carbonized sculpture lid Pit/Barrel fired stoneware dome with	\$795
22	Stewart Scambler	Barrel Bottle	carbonized sculpture lid Woodfired ceramic	\$950
23	Stewart Scambler	Faceted Bowl – Gorge Series	Woodfired ceramic	\$210
24	Gill Treichel	A close knit group	Porcelain teapot	\$150
25	Gill Treichel	A close knit group	Porcelain teapot	\$150
26	Gill Treichel	A close knit group	Porcelain teapot	\$150





27	Jackie Masters	Ocean Glimpses	Ice porcelain, multiple glazes, volcanic/lava glaze exterior (set of 3 bowls)	\$255
28	Jackie Masters	Turquoise Bay	Ice porcelain, multiple glazes, volcanic/lava glaze exterior	\$395
29	Jackie Masters	Green Ocean	High iron stoneware, multiple glazes, volcanic/lava glaze exterior	\$375
30	Philippa Gordon	"Sakura" (Cherry blossom) platter	Slip and oxide wash stoneware platter	\$450
31	Helen Robins	Feel like a burnt biscuit	Earthenware paper clay, wire	\$235
32	Helen Robins	Difference of Opinion	Earthenware Paper clay, wire	\$475
33	Helen Robins	Take the wraps off	Earthenware Paper clay, wire	\$475
34	Beverley McMahon	Drifting Along	Stoneware clay with black copper oxide glaze	\$795
35	Beverley McMahon	The Coral Guardian	Stoneware clay with black copper oxide glaze	\$495
36	Beverley McMahon	The Shell Keeper	Stoneware clay with black copper oxide	\$795
37	Njalikwa Chongwe	Earth Sphere – 2	glaze Stoneware	\$700
38	Njalikwa Chongwe	Hollow Bowl	Stoneware	\$240
39	Njalikwa Chongwe	Earth Sphere – 1	Stoneware	\$700
40	Atsuko Sandover	Sakura # 2	Thrown porcelain (set of 2 bowls)	\$195
41	Atsuko Sandover	Sakura # 3	Thrown porcelain (set of 2 bowls)	\$195
42	Atsuko Sandover	Sakura # 1	Thrown porcelain (set of 2 bowls)	\$195
43	Graham Hay	Thirteen off Spring	Ceramic porcelain, paper clay, hi temp, nichrome wire	\$950
44	Philippa Gordon	Shell Footed Platter	Crackle glaze stoneware	\$680
45	Annemieke Mulders	Anemone – 1	Stoneware with gold detailing	\$95
46	Annemieke Mulders	Anemone – 2	Stoneware with gold detailing	\$90
47	Annemieke Mulders	Anemone – 3	Stoneware with gold detailing	\$70
48	Mary Wallace	Kangaroo Paws	Thrown and carved porcelain vase, celadon glaze	\$2800
49	Sheryl Chant	Mirror, Mirror	Obvara fired paper clay, found object (3 piece wall hanging)	\$330
50	Liz Berry	Round large pot with lugs	p. c. c	\$400
51	Liz Berry	Tall Vessel with Slip Texture		\$400
52	Felicity Bodycoat	Diaphanous Series #1	Slipcast porcelain	\$50
53	Felicity Bodycoat	Diaphanous Series #3	Slipcast porcelain	\$60
54	Felicity Bodycoat	Diaphanous Series #2	Slipcast porcelain	\$55





55	Rosemary Schoen	Spider Orchid and Gum Nuts	Carved porcelain vases (a pair)	\$450
56	Rosemary Schoen	Blossom Bowl	Carved porcelain	\$290
57	Rosemary Schoen	Gum Leaves	Carved porcelain	\$290
58	Sandra Black	Flared etched bowl	Thrown, turned pierced, polished cool ice porcelain	\$590
59	Sandra Black	Etched Vessel -2	Thrown, turned pierced, polished cool ice porcelain	\$460
60	Sandra Black	Etched Vessel – 1	Thrown, turned pierced, polished cool ice porcelain	\$460
61	Sheryl Chant	Still Life with Heads	Obvara and Raku fired paper clay, found object	\$900
62	Mel Ellero	Impermanence - 2	Stoneware, local ash and Shino crawling glaze (item inside)	\$180
63	Alison Brown	Bowl on a rock – Pilbara Series	Rocks slab and coil constructed / hand painted shards	\$2200
64	Alison Brown	Tea Pot	Thrown and slab constructed, decals and lustered	\$300
65	Janet Kovesi Watt	Slip decorated oval dish	Feathered pattern inside, with shell handles	\$90
66	Janet Kovesi Watt	Pomegranate Teapot		\$120
67	Janet Kovesi Watt	Slip decorated oval dish	Feathered pattern inside	\$110
68	Darryl Nicol	Jardiniere	Glazed stoneware urn	\$80



